LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 2

Date:

July 21, 2016

Project:

Environmental Hazard Abatement for
Historic Courthouse

Location:

215 West Main Street

To (Contractor):

Environmental Demolition Group,
3520 Turfway Road

Erlanger, KY 41018

LLC

Contract No.

136-2016

Original Contract Amt.

$360,000.00

Cumulative Amount of Previous
Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior to
this Change Order

$360,000.00

Change Order No.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item
No.

Description of changes

-quantities, unit prices, change in completion
date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

1 |First Floor Concrete Floor Topping Removal and 5 working days

$0.00

$14,625.00}

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$14,625.00

$14,625.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

$374,625.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All

Change Orders

4.06%

Recommended by

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

(Proj. Mgr.)

Date

Accepted by

(Contractor)

Date /-25- 14>

Approved by

(Director)

Date

Approved by

(Commissioner)

Date

Approved by

(Mayor or CAQ)

Date ¥~/ — /6




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Environmental Hazard Abatement for Historic Courthouss

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 136-2016

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: During removal of floor finish included in the original abatement scope,
approximately 7,500 square feet of concrete topping was found that needs to be removed by an
abatement contractor due to the composition for $14,625.00 and an additional five (5) working
days to the construction schedule.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __Yes X__No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes X _No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: add an additional five (5) working days to the construction

schedule
Lyttt ot
v

Mayor Date




