MAYOR JIM GRAY SALLY HAMILTON
LEXI NGTON CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Urbarzzty Council
FROM: M

Sally’Ham#n, Chief Administrative Officer

cc Jenifer Wuorenmaa, Senior Administrative Officer, Office of the CAO
Jessica Walker, Administrative Officer, General Services

DATE: July 22, 2016

SUBIECT: Request a Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute Change Order No. One (1) to the Contract with Environmental Demolition Group,
LLC, for Environmental Hazard Abatement for Historic Courthouse, increasing the contract
price by $14,625.00 from $360,000.00 to $374,625.00 and an additional five (5) working days.

Request
Authorization to Execute Change Order #1 with Environmental Demolition Group, LLC in the amount
of $14,625.00 and an additional 5 working days to the construction schedule for Environmental
Hazard Abatement for Historic Courthouse Contract #136-2016. The new contract total is
$374,625.00.

Why are you requesting?
During removal of floor finish included in the original abatement scope, approximately 7,500 square
feet of concrete topping was found that needs to be removed by an abatement contractor due to the
composition for $14,625.00 and an additional five (5) working days to the construction schedule.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FYis:  $14,625.00 The cost for future FY is: N/A

The funds are budgeted in:

Account number: FUND DEPT ID SECTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
2606 133002 0001 50511 $14,625.00
File Number: Environmental Demolition Group, LLC Contract #136-2016
Director/Commissioner: Sally Hamilton, Chief Administrative Officer

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3280 Phone / 859.258.3103 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



