
Page 2 of 2

 1.

 2.

 3.

 4.

 5.

 6.

 7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

 8.

Mayor Date

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes  X    No

Necessity for change: Per M3 Change Order #1, additional fiber optic cable between the Press 
Room and the main electronic rack was added and additional connectivity of fiber optic transition 
for $3,531.00. Per M3 Change Order #2, the EOC Room increased from 2 to 3 cameras 
requiring swap in equipment, and Policy Room reduced from Group 700 to 500 series due to less 
cameras for $11,213.00. Per M3 Change Order #3, displays were swapped out per the attached 
quote for $11,844.25.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes     X   No

PROJECT: Audiovisual Systems for Public Safety Operations Center

CONTRACT NO.  44-2016

CHANGE ORDER: 1

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

If "Yes", explain. 

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes  X   No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

                                               ________________________________          _______________

Effect of this change on other prime contractors:  N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes   X   Not Necessary


	Page 2

